As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

interests of his customers; and

H. R. No. 262

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Representative Young, T.

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Norman Mayne

on receiving the 2022 Sidney R. Rabb Award for Statesmanship.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to 2 Norman Mayne on being presented with the 2022 Sidney R. Rabb Award for 3 Statesmanship by the Food Industry Association; and 4 WHEREAS, Norman Mayne is, indeed, a remarkable individual, 5 combining civic concern with selfless initiative in his work as the 6 chief executive officer of Dorothy Lane Markets, Inc., where he 7 created a hyper-targeted store loyalty program. A member of the Food 8 Industry Association Board of Directors since 1995, he has willingly 9

WHEREAS, Known throughout the area as an exceptional community member, Norman Mayne has displayed commendable dedication and drive, and he has earned the respect and gratitude of all those who have come to know him. His superlative work is the hallmark of genuine and responsible citizenship, and he fully demonstrates the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society; and

given of his time, abilities, and enthusiasm, and he has devoted

countless hours and seemingly inexhaustible energy to the best

WHEREAS, It is through the unparalleled commitment of people such 20 as Norman Mayne that our state continues to grow and prosper. He has 21 earned a well-deserved reputation as a generous and civic-minded 22 person, and he is deserving of the highest praise for his concerted 23 efforts in all of his endeavors; therefore be it 24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 25

As Adopted by the House	
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	26
congratulate Norman Mayne on his recent national accolade and salute	27
him as one of Ohio's finest citizen; and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	29
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Norman Mayne.	30

H. R. No. 262

Page 2